
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. OLEASENO. 	 PAGE 

6 GS-1 OB-07198 	 1of3 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES BUILDING NUMBER 
Columbia Center, 701 Fifth Avenue, Seattle, WA 98104 WA7594ZZ 
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between COLUMBIA CENTER PROPERTY, LLC 

whose address is 	 200 STATE STREET, SUITE 500 

BOSTON, MA 02109-2605 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to add forty (40) unreserved parking spaces to the lease at a 

rate of $333.37 per space per month, as of August 1, 2012. The Lessor and Government have reached a settlement for any and 

all outstanding charges and costs through and up to July 31, 2012 related to use and occupancy of forty-six (46) parking spaces 

located at Columbia Center which have not been previously paid for under the lease. The Government further agrees to a one 

time lump sum payment of $383,385.50 for all its costs, direct and indirect, related to this matter, and upon receipt of the lump 

sum payment of $383,385.50, Lessor releases the Government from any and all claims, known or unknown, related to this 

matter through and up to July 31, 2012. The total number of parking spaces associated with this lease is now forty-eight (48) 


· (eight (8) of which are Included in the base rent). Therefore, Paragraphs 1 and 3 are deleted in their entirety and replaced with 

the same numbered paragraphs in lieu thereof. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease Is 
amended effective August 1, 2012 as follows: · 

Paragraph 1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

A total of 104,841 ANSl/BOMA Rentable square feet (RSF) of office and related space, which yields 92,444 ANSl/BOMA Usable 
square feet (USF) of space and forty-eight (48) structured parking spaces at 701 5th Avenue, Seattle, WA to be used for such 
purposes as determined by the General Services Administration that are consistent with uses currently located in the building or 
those which are consistent with uses found in other first class office buildings in downtown Seattle. Included in the rent at no 
additional cost to the Government are eight (8} of the 48 parking spaces for the use of Government employees. Parking is 
$333.00/space/month. 

Paragraph 3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as described below and it shall be paid monthly In arrears. The 
cost of the 8 additional parking spaces is included in the Shell Rent rate at no additional cost to the Government. 

Paragraph 3 is continued on Page 2. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 
LESSOR 

IE OF SIGNER 

CClrt! 

AME OF SIGNER 

~EOFSIGNE~ERR/A HEINLEIN 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006) 
Previous edition Is not usable 



GSA FORM 276 (REV. 812006) BACK 

GS-lOB-07198, SLA#6, Page 2 of3 

Paragraph 3( continued from page 1) 

Operating Amortized Monthly 

Rent Period Shell Rent Rent* Tl's** Parking*** Annual Rent Payment 


Lump Sum 
Payment 
9/1/2012 $64,595.14 

8/1/12­
6/30/15 $2,220,532.38 $617,272.67 $184,888.00 $160,017.60 $3,182, 710.65 $265,225.89 

7/1/15­
6/30/20 $2,744,737.78 $617,272.67 $184,888,00 $160,017.60 $3,706,916.05 $308,909.67 

7/1/20­
6/30/25 $3,398,945.22 . $617,272.67 

$ 
- $160,017.60 $4,176,235.49 $348,019.62 

•Operating costs are subject to annual adjustments per paragraph 10 and do reflect adjustments beyond 7/1/11.. 

0 Amortized Tl's calculated a.t $20.00 per USF@ 0% for 10 years. 

0 • The Government may terminate any and/or all of the parking spaces within the Columbia Center bulldlrig garage at any time during the term of this lease on 

at least 30 days written notice to the Lessor. This cost Is subject to escalatlon one time per year, If documentation Is presented to GSA substantiating the rate 

Increase with at least 30 days written notice. 


Lease GS-108-07198 succeeded the following leases: GS-108-06095, GS-108-06235, and GS-108-06131 (collectively, 
the "Prior Leases"). Before lease GS-108-07198 was executed the Prior Leases were in holdover status and July, Aug, 
and Sept 2010 rents related to the Prior Leases were paid by the Government. When GS-108-07198 was fully executed 
and effective, GSA did not obtain a refund of the overpayments made on tht;} Prior Leases. This total overpayment made 
by the Government with respect to the Prior Leases was $318, 790 .36. Therefore, the Government has elected to apply 
the full amount of the overpayment to the amount owed to the Lessor stated in this SLA. The result being that the 
Government shall pay to Lessor a single lump sum payment of $64,595.14. See reconciliation on page 3. 

GSA owes $383,385.50 
GSA overpayment for leases 06095, 06131, and 06235 Is $318, 790.36 
Amount Due $64,595.14 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to 

COLUMBIA CENTER PROPERTY, LLC 
C/O BEACON CAPITOL PARTNERS 
200 STATE STREET 
STH FLOOR 
BOSTON, MA 02109-2628 

All other terms and conditions remain In full force and effect. 

LES.SOR vvtttr-- /GOVT 3rt 






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07198-SLA-6-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



